
Revision 9/9/22 

  HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
CONTRACT AWARD REPORT 

Bid #: 25-SRP-010

Bid Title: Multi-Function School Activity Bus (MFSAB) 

Date of Bid Opening: September 19, 2024 

Date of Bid 
Advertisement: August 23, 2024 

Advertising Method: EMaryland Marketplace and HCPS Website 

DESCRIPTION OF 
BID:  Multi-Function School Activity Bus (MFSAB) 

 BID TABULATION 

  BIDDERS              $ AMOUNT or     
    (Non-Responsive/No Bid) 

K. Neal International Trucks $114,795.00 
Rohrer Enterprises, LLC $117,460.00 

American Truck & Bus, Inc. T/A American Bus 
Sales & Service $95,757.00 

CONTRACT AWARDED TO: 
American Truck & Bus, Inc. T/A 
American Bus Sales & Service 

ESTIMATED VALUE OF 
CONTRACT: 

$95,757.00 

Contract Terms: September 26, 2024 – September 30, 2025, with two (2) additional one (1) year renewals 

Contract Start Date: September 26, 2024 

METHOD OF AWARD:     Individual Items     Group   Total Bid  

APPROVALS: 

BUYER:  _______________________________________________________     
       Signature    Date    

10/1/24


